
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
2 
1 
3 
5 
1 
1 
3 
2 
4 
4 
5 
2 
1 
1 
6 
1 
3 
6 
1 
7 
8 
3 
2 
2 
9 
3 
1 

10 
4 

11 

No. 
90 
26 
84 
53 
57 

7 
99 
48 
89 

271 
841 

18 
79 
60 
08 

787 
11 
85 

9 
393 

50 
132 

31 
119 

64 
98 
69 

122 
27N 
514 

19 
25 

116 
32 
95 
51 

2 

Name 
Parker McKean 
John Murray 
Jim Loveall 
Michael Deilke 
Jeffrey Newman 
Josh Moriarty 
Bruce McKean 
Steve Gilmore 
Bryce Scott 
Timothy Osborne 
Tony Delane 
Jake Geiger 
Lyall Edey 
Matt Parsons 
Andrew Michel 
Joe Gordon 
Robert Scollard 
Kevin Shaha 
Mark LaCombe 
Arash Nadershahi M.D. 
John Levitt 
Chandler Briscoe 
Larry Sandham 
Jim Cissell 
Ron Erickson 
Bill Hart 
Hans Gutmann 
Robin Strachan 
Martin Rohde 
Nathan Muntz 
Michael Stone 
Richard Duncan 
Cesar Granados 
Michael Reischl 
Charlie Lyford 
Jeffrey Quick 
Tom Nuxoll 

Class 
BS 

CP 

SP911 

BS 

CP 

BS 

BS 

SP911 

PRO3 

SP911 

BS 

EP 

ITS 

CP 

PRO3 

SP911 

CP 

CP 

ITS 

DP 

BS 

GT 

PRO3 

CP 

DPv 

BS 

BS 

ITS 

EP 

DP 

BS 

DP 

FIA G4 

BS 

DP 

BS 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

8 
7 
4 
3 
1 

Best Tm 
1:31.707 
1:32.045 
1:35.913 
1:36.032 
1:35.801 
1:34.209 
1:36.005 
1:36.897 
1:36.668 
1:36.588 
1:36.563 
1:37.399 
1:38.918 
1:37.698 
1:38.468 
1:38.326 
1:38.673 
1:39.452 
1:39.138 
1:41.935 
1:39.541 
1:39.066 
1:39.031 
1:41.053 
1:43.546 
1:43.242 
1:43.609 
1:44.275 
1:44.493 
1:44.341 
1:46.258 
1:53.596 
1:43.501 
1:31.830 
1:40.982 
1:48.191 

Make/Model 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1973 Datsun 260Z 
1978 Porsche 911 SC 
1969 BMW 2002 
1965 Ginetta G4 
1969 Datsun 510 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1991 BMW 325 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1969 BMW 2002 
1992 Porsche 968 
1986 Porsche 944 
1970 Porsche 914-6 
1990 BMW 325i 
1983 Porsche 911 SC 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1972 Datsun 570 
1985 Porsche 944 
1969 Alfa Ro m eo  1750  Sp ider 
1 9 9 9  R e n a u lt  R e n a u lt S p o r t  V 6  T r o p h y  
1969 BMW 2002 
1985 Mini Vauxhall 
1990 BMW 325is 
1969 Porsche 911 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1968 Volvo 142s 
1968 Volvo 122S 
1983 Porsche 944 
1965 Volvo 122s 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1 9 9 4  To y o ta  T R D  P ro /C e le b  C e lic a  
1965 Triumph TR4 
1967 Chevron GT 
1969 BMW 2002 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
2000 
2400 
3000 
1990 
1750 
1800 
2000 
3000 
2500 
3000 
2000 
3000 
2500 
2341 
2498 
3000 
1600 
2393 
2500 
1750 
2946 
2036 
2173 
2500 
2000 
2100 
1998 
1996 
2500 
2000 
1798 
2200 
2138 
1998 
1998 
2138 
2000 

M e m b e r  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
New 
New 
New 
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  

Hometown 
Gig Harbor WA 
Kirkland WA 
Bellingham WA 
Langley WA 
Oregon City OR 
Graham WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Portland OR 
Spokane WA 
Woodinville WA 
Woodinville WA 
Tacoma WA 
Seattle WA 
Deer Park WA 
Sammamish WA 
Carnation WA 
Beaverton OR 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Maple Valley WA 
Bellevue WA 
Kirkland WA 
Spring TX 
Victoria BC 
Seattle WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Carnation WA 
PORTLAND OR 
Rossland BC 
Bellevue WA 
Everett WA 
Kingston WA 
Martinez CA 
Duvall WA 
Enumclaw WA 
Bellevue WA 
Kent WA 
Bellevue WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2023 2:27:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

6.462 

Avg. Speed 

76.570 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.707 

Best Speed 

88.325 

Best Lap by 

90 - Parker McKean 

 

35th Pacific Northwest Historics 

Group 2/7a - Historic Med Bore 

Race #1 

Race started at 14:33:07 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/30/2023 14:30 

 35th Anniversary 

PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

June 30 - July 2, 2023

Page 1/2 



Pos 
Not classified 

D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

124 
13 
44 
55 

5 
04 

Name 

Ian Wood 
Paul Gaudio 
Charly Mitchel 
Jon Munns 
Alec Buchan 
Will Hart 

Class 

BP 

CP 

CP 

CP 

DPv 

EPv 

Laps Best Tm Make/Model 

1969 Volvo 142S 
1968 Porsche 911 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1970 Porsche 914-6 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1959 Porche 356 Outlaw 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  

2000 
2400 
2498 
2200 
2138 
2200 

M e m b e r  

E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 

Burnaby BC 
Portland OR 
Tacoma WA 
Portland OR 
Bellingham WA 
Carnation WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2023 2:27:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

6.462 

Avg. Speed 

76.570 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.707 

Best Speed 

88.325 

Best Lap by 

90 - Parker McKean 

 

35th Pacific Northwest Historics 

Group 2/7a - Historic Med Bore 

Race #1 

Race started at 14:33:07 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/30/2023 14:30 

 35th Anniversary 

PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

June 30 - July 2, 2023

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
5 
3 
3 
4 
4 
1 
2 
5 
2 
6 
3 
1 
2 
7 
6 
3 
8 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
9 
1 

10 
2 
1 

No. 
90 
26 

7 
84 
53 
57 
48 
99 
89 
18 

841 
60 

271 
787 

11 
79 
08 
85 

9 
2 

119 
393 

51 
69 
64 

27N 
122 
124 

19 
116 

5 
514 

25 
50 

132 
98 
31 

Name 
Parker McKean 
John Murray 
Josh Moriarty 
Jim Loveall 
Michael Deilke 
Jeffrey Newman 
Steve Gilmore 
Bruce McKean 
Bryce Scott 
Jake Geiger 
Tony Delane 
Matt Parsons 
Timothy Osborne 
Joe Gordon 
Robert Scollard 
Lyall Edey 
Andrew Michel 
Kevin Shaha 
Mark LaCombe 
Tom Nuxoll 
Jim Cissell 
Arash Nadershahi M.D. 
Jeffrey Quick 
Hans Gutmann 
Ron Erickson 
Martin Rohde 
Robin Strachan 
Ian Wood 
Michael Stone 
Cesar Granados 
Alec Buchan 
Nathan Muntz 
Richard Duncan 
John Levitt 
Chandler Briscoe 
Bill Hart 
Larry Sandham 

Class 
BS 

CP 

BS 

SP911 

BS 

CP 

SP911 

BS 

PRO3 

EP 

BS 

CP 

SP911 

SP911 

CP 

ITS 

PRO3 

CP 

ITS 

BS 

PRO3 

DP 

DP 

BS 

CP 

ITS 

BS 

BP 

DP 

DP 

DPv 

EP 

BS 

BS 

DPv 

GT 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
4 
4 
3 

Best Tm 
1:30.724 
1:31.360 
1:33.492 
1:33.928 
1:34.456 
1:34.217 
1:35.003 
1:34.740 
1:35.964 
1:35.846 
1:36.150 
1:35.896 
1:34.984 
1:36.166 
1:35.995 
1:37.806 
1:38.322 
1:38.562 
1:38.189 
1:38.803 
1:38.986 
1:40.073 
1:38.968 
1:39.846 
1:41.630 
1:42.488 
1:42.974 
1:43.931 
1:42.769 
1:42.792 
1:46.386 
1:45.542 
1:50.178 
1:39.179 
1:38.914 
1:43.722 
1:42.330 

Make/Model 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1973 Datsun 260Z 
1969 Datsun 510 
1978 Porsche 911 SC 
1969 BMW 2002 
1965 Ginetta G4 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1991 BMW 325 
1992 Porsche 968 
1969 BMW 2002 
1970 Porsche 914-6 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1983 Porsche 911 SC 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1986 Porsche 944 
1990 BMW 325i 
1972 Datsun 570 
1985 Porsche 944 
1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1990 BMW 325is 
1969 Alfa Ro m eo  1750  Sp ider 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1968 Volvo 142s 
1969 Porsche 911 
1983 Porsche 944 
1968 Volvo 122S 
1969 Volvo 142S 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1965 Triumph TR4 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1965 Volvo 122s 
1 9 9 4  To y o ta  T R D  P ro /C e le b  C e lic a  
1 9 9 9  R e n a u lt  R e n a u lt S p o r t  V 6  T r o p h y  
1969 BMW 2002 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1985 Mini Vauxhall 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
2000 
2400 
1800 
3000 
1990 
1750 
3000 
2000 
2500 
3000 
2000 
2341 
3000 
3000 
1600 
2500 
2498 
2393 
2500 
2000 
2500 
1750 
2138 
1998 
2000 
2500 
1996 
2000 
1798 
2138 
2138 
2000 
2200 
2946 
2036 
2100 
2173 

M e m b e r  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
New 
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
New 
E x p ired  
New 
E x p ired  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  

Hometown 
Gig Harbor WA 
Kirkland WA 
Graham WA 
Bellingham WA 
Langley WA 
Oregon City OR 
Portland OR 
Gig Harbor WA 
Spokane WA 
Tacoma WA 
Woodinville WA 
Deer Park WA 
Woodinville WA 
Carnation WA 
Beaverton OR 
Seattle WA 
Sammamish WA 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Maple Valley WA 
Bellevue WA 
Seattle WA 
Bellevue WA 
Kent WA 
PORTLAND OR 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Bellevue WA 
Rossland BC 
Burnaby BC 
Kingston WA 
Duvall WA 
Bellingham WA 
Everett WA 
Martinez CA 
Kirkland WA 
Spring TX 
Carnation WA 
Victoria BC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2023 2:27:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

6.514 

Avg. Speed 

78.461 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.724 

Best Speed 

89.282 

Best Lap by 

90 - Parker McKean 

 

35th Pacific Northwest Historics 

Group 2/7a - Historic Med Bore 

Race #2 

Race started at 9:51:08 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/1/2023 09:45 

 35th Anniversary 

PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

June 30 - July 2, 2023

Page 1/2 



Pos 
Not classified 

D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

95 
13 
44 
55 
04 
32 

Name 

Charlie Lyford 
Paul Gaudio 
Charly Mitchel 
Jon Munns 
Will Hart 
Michael Reischl 

Class 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

EPv 

FIA G4 

Laps Best Tm Make/Model 

1969 BMW 2002 
1968 Porsche 911 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1970 Porsche 914-6 
1959 Porche 356 Outlaw 
1967 Chevron GT 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  

1998 
2400 
2498 
2200 
2200 
1998 

M e m b e r  

A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 

Bellevue WA 
Portland OR 
Tacoma WA 
Portland OR 
Carnation WA 
Enumclaw WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2023 2:27:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

6.514 

Avg. Speed 

78.461 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.724 

Best Speed 

89.282 

Best Lap by 

90 - Parker McKean 

 

35th Pacific Northwest Historics 

Group 2/7a - Historic Med Bore 

Race #2 

Race started at 9:51:08 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/1/2023 09:45 

 35th Anniversary 

PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

June 30 - July 2, 2023

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
2 
4 
1 
3 
3 
4 
5 
4 
1 
1 
6 
5 
2 
1 
2 
7 
8 
2 
1 
1 
1 
9 
1 
3 
3 
4 
2 
6 
2 

10 
3 

No. 
26 
90 

7 
32 
84 
53 
48 
57 
99 
89 
60 

787 
11 

841 
271 

18 
79 

132 
85 

9 
393 

51 
2 

69 
119 

31 
50 
98 

122 
124 
27N 
116 

19 
5 

44 
514 

25 
08 

Name 
John Murray 
Parker McKean 
Josh Moriarty 
Michael Reischl 
Jim Loveall 
Michael Deilke 
Steve Gilmore 
Jeffrey Newman 
Bruce McKean 
Bryce Scott 
Matt Parsons 
Joe Gordon 
Robert Scollard 
Tony Delane 
Timothy Osborne 
Jake Geiger 
Lyall Edey 
Chandler Briscoe 
Kevin Shaha 
Mark LaCombe 
Arash Nadershahi M.D. 
Jeffrey Quick 
Tom Nuxoll 
Hans Gutmann 
Jim Cissell 
Larry Sandham 
John Levitt 
Bill Hart 
Robin Strachan 
Ian Wood 
Martin Rohde 
Cesar Granados 
Michael Stone 
Alec Buchan 
Charly Mitchel 
Nathan Muntz 
Richard Duncan 
Andrew Michel 

Class 
CP 

BS 

BS 

FIA G4 

SP911 

BS 

SP911 

CP 

BS 

PRO3 

CP 

SP911 

CP 

BS 

SP911 

EP 

ITS 

BS 

CP 

ITS 

DP 

DP 

BS 

BS 

PRO3 

GT 

DPv 

BS 

BP 

ITS 

DP 

DP 

DPv 

CP 

EP 

BS 

PRO3 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 

Best Tm 
1:30.916 
1:30.872 
1:33.756 
1:30.941 
1:34.643 
1:34.886 
1:35.152 
1:35.409 
1:35.168 
1:36.286 
1:36.590 
1:36.761 
1:36.045 
1:37.428 
1:36.763 
1:37.244 
1:38.570 
1:38.148 
1:39.504 
1:39.759 
1:40.268 
1:39.666 
1:38.536 
1:39.747 
1:40.363 
1:37.445 
1:40.126 
1:40.976 
1:42.612 
1:42.494 
1:44.099 
1:43.731 
1:45.146 
1:46.283 
1:45.762 
1:45.171 
1:51.783 
1:38.492 

Make/Model 
1973 Datsun 260Z 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 Datsun 510 
1967 Chevron GT 
1978 Porsche 911 SC 
1969 BMW 2002 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1965 Ginetta G4 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1991 BMW 325 
1970 Porsche 914-6 
1983 Porsche 911 SC 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1969 BMW 2002 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1992 Porsche 968 
1986 Porsche 944 
1969 BMW 2002 
1972 Datsun 570 
1985 Porsche 944 
1969 Alfa Ro m eo  1750  Sp ider 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1968 Volvo 142s 
1990 BMW 325is 
1985 Mini Vauxhall 
1 9 9 9  R e n a u lt  R e n a u lt S p o r t  V 6  T r o p h y  
1957 Triumph Deven 
1968 Volvo 122S 
1969 Volvo 142S 
1983 Porsche 944 
1965 Triumph TR4 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1965 Volvo 122s 
1 9 9 4  To y o ta  T R D  P ro /C e le b  C e lic a  
1990 BMW 325i 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
2400 
2000 
1800 
1998 
3000 
1990 
3000 
1750 
2000 
2500 
2341 
3000 
1600 
2000 
3000 
3000 
2500 
2036 
2393 
2500 
1750 
2138 
2000 
1998 
2500 
2173 
2946 
2100 
1996 
2000 
2500 
2138 
1798 
2138 
2498 
2000 
2200 
2498 

M e m b e r  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
New 
New 
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
New 
New 
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 

Hometown 
Kirkland WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Graham WA 
Enumclaw WA 
Bellingham WA 
Langley WA 
Portland OR 
Oregon City OR 
Gig Harbor WA 
Spokane WA 
Deer Park WA 
Carnation WA 
Beaverton OR 
Woodinville WA 
Woodinville WA 
Tacoma WA 
Seattle WA 
Spring TX 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Maple Valley WA 
Bellevue WA 
Kent WA 
Bellevue WA 
PORTLAND OR 
Seattle WA 
Victoria BC 
Kirkland WA 
Carnation WA 
Rossland BC 
Burnaby BC 
Bellevue WA 
Duvall WA 
Kingston WA 
Bellingham WA 
Tacoma WA 
Everett WA 
Martinez CA 
Sammamish WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2023 2:28:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.461 

Avg. Speed 

75.961 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.872 

Best Speed 

89.136 

Best Lap by 

90 - Parker McKean 

 

35th Pacific Northwest Historics 

Group 2/7a - Historic Med Bore 

Race #3 

Race started at 14:52:54 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/1/2023 14:25 

 35th Anniversary 

PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

June 30 - July 2, 2023

Page 1/2 



Pos 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

95 
13 
55 
64 
04 

Name 

Charlie Lyford 
Paul Gaudio 
Jon Munns 
Ron Erickson 
Will Hart 

Class 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

EPv 

Laps Best Tm Make/Model 

1969 BMW 2002 
1968 Porsche 911 
1970 Porsche 914-6 
1969 Porsche 911 
1959 Porche 356 Outlaw 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  

1998 
2400 
2200 
2000 
2200 

M e m b e r  

A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 

Bellevue WA 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Carnation WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2023 2:28:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.461 

Avg. Speed 

75.961 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.872 

Best Speed 

89.136 

Best Lap by 

90 - Parker McKean 

 

35th Pacific Northwest Historics 

Group 2/7a - Historic Med Bore 

Race #3 

Race started at 14:52:54 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/1/2023 14:25 

 35th Anniversary 

PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

June 30 - July 2, 2023
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
3 
4 
4 
5 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
6 
2 
1 
7 
3 
1 
4 
1 
8 
3 
2 
5 
3 
4 
2 
9 
1 
2 

10 

No. 
32 
26 
90 

7 
84 
57 
99 
48 
89 

271 
841 
787 
132 

18 
50 
79 
85 

9 
2 

08 
51 
69 

119 
98 
11 

124 
122 
27N 
116 

44 
19 

393 
5 

25 
31 

514 
53 

Name 
Michael Reischl 
John Murray 
Parker McKean 
Josh Moriarty 
Jim Loveall 
Jeffrey Newman 
Bruce McKean 
Steve Gilmore 
Bryce Scott 
Timothy Osborne 
Tony Delane 
Joe Gordon 
Chandler Briscoe 
Jake Geiger 
John Levitt 
Lyall Edey 
Kevin Shaha 
Mark LaCombe 
Tom Nuxoll 
Andrew Michel 
Jeffrey Quick 
Hans Gutmann 
Jim Cissell 
Bill Hart 
Robert Scollard 
Ian Wood 
Robin Strachan 
Martin Rohde 
Cesar Granados 
Charly Mitchel 
Michael Stone 
Arash Nadershahi M.D. 
Alec Buchan 
Richard Duncan 
Larry Sandham 
Nathan Muntz 
Michael Deilke 

Class 
FIA G4 

CP 

BS 

BS 

SP911 

CP 

BS 

SP911 

PRO3 

SP911 

BS 

SP911 

BS 

EP 

ITS 

CP 

ITS 

BS 

PRO3 

DP 

BS 

PRO3 

DPv 

CP 

BP 

BS 

ITS 

DP 

CP 

DP 

DP 

DPv 

BS 

GT 

EP 

BS 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

7 
6 
2 

Best Tm 
1:30.478 
1:30.484 
1:30.799 
1:33.383 
1:34.242 
1:34.982 
1:35.136 
1:34.557 
1:35.488 
1:34.891 
1:36.019 
1:36.476 
1:36.130 
1:35.579 
1:37.257 
1:38.144 
1:38.775 
1:38.712 
1:38.797 
1:38.854 
1:39.142 
1:39.538 
1:39.324 
1:40.449 
1:37.528 
1:41.568 
1:41.282 
1:41.440 
1:40.795 
1:42.083 
1:41.173 
1:44.764 
1:46.661 
1:49.175 
1:35.707 
1:46.657 
2:00.975 

Make/Model 
1967 Chevron GT 
1973 Datsun 260Z 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 Datsun 510 
1978 Porsche 911 SC 
1965 Ginetta G4 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1991 BMW 325 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1969 BMW 2002 
1983 Porsche 911 SC 
1969 BMW 2002 
1992 Porsche 968 
1 9 9 9  R e n a u lt  R e n a u lt S p o r t  V 6  T r o p h y  
1986 Porsche 944 
1972 Datsun 570 
1985 Porsche 944 
1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1990 BMW 325i 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1968 Volvo 142s 
1990 BMW 325is 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1969 Volvo 142S 
1968 Volvo 122S 
1983 Porsche 944 
1965 Triumph TR4 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1 969 Alfa Ro m eo  1750  Sp ider 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1 9 9 4  To y o ta  T R D  P ro /C e le b  C e lic a  
1985 Mini Vauxhall 
1965 Volvo 122s 
1969 BMW 2002 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1998 
2400 
2000 
1800 
3000 
1750 
2000 
3000 
2500 
3000 
2000 
3000 
2036 
3000 
2946 
2500 
2393 
2500 
2000 
2498 
2138 
1998 
2500 
2100 
1600 
2000 
1996 
2500 
2138 
2498 
1798 
1750 
2138 
2200 
2173 
2000 
1990 

M e m b e r  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
New 
E x p ired  
New 
E x p ired  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
New 
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 
Enumclaw WA 
Kirkland WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Graham WA 
Bellingham WA 
Oregon City OR 
Gig Harbor WA 
Portland OR 
Spokane WA 
Woodinville WA 
Woodinville WA 
Carnation WA 
Spring TX 
Tacoma WA 
Kirkland WA 
Seattle WA 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Maple Valley WA 
Bellevue WA 
Sammamish WA 
Kent WA 
PORTLAND OR 
Seattle WA 
Carnation WA 
Beaverton OR 
Burnaby BC 
Rossland BC 
Bellevue WA 
Duvall WA 
Tacoma WA 
Kingston WA 
Bellevue WA 
Bellingham WA 
Martinez CA 
Victoria BC 
Everett WA 
Langley WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2023 2:28:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

11.192 

Avg. Speed 

80.387 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.478 

Best Speed 

89.525 

Best Lap by 

32 - Michael Reischl 
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Group 2/7a - Historic Med Bore 

Race #4 

Race started at 9:56:07 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 
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 35th Anniversary 
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Pos 
Not classified 

D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

95 
13 
55 
60 
64 

Name 

Charlie Lyford 
Paul Gaudio 
Jon Munns 
Matt Parsons 
Ron Erickson 

Class 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

CP 

Laps Best Tm Make/Model 

1969 BMW 2002 
1968 Porsche 911 
1970 Porsche 914-6 
1970 Porsche 914-6 
1969 Porsche 911 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  

1998 
2400 
2200 
2341 
2000 

M e m b e r  

A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 

Bellevue WA 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Deer Park WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2023 2:28:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

11.192 

Avg. Speed 

80.387 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.478 

Best Speed 

89.525 

Best Lap by 

32 - Michael Reischl 

 

35th Pacific Northwest Historics 

Group 2/7a - Historic Med Bore 

Race #4 

Race started at 9:56:07 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/2/2023 09:45 

 35th Anniversary 

PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

June 30 - July 2, 2023

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
1 
6 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
7 
4 
8 
3 
1 
1 
5 
2 
9 
3 
3 
1 
2 
3 

10 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
32 
26 
90 

7 
57 
99 
53 
89 

841 
18 

132 
50 
08 
79 
85 

9 
69 
11 

2 
119 
124 

84 
44 

271 
122 
787 
27N 
393 
116 

19 
25 
98 

95 
13 
55 
60 

Name 
Michael Reischl 
John Murray 
Parker McKean 
Josh Moriarty 
Jeffrey Newman 
Bruce McKean 
Michael Deilke 
Bryce Scott 
Tony Delane 
Jake Geiger 
Chandler Briscoe 
John Levitt 
Andrew Michel 
Lyall Edey 
Kevin Shaha 
Mark LaCombe 
Hans Gutmann 
Robert Scollard 
Tom Nuxoll 
Jim Cissell 
Ian Wood 
Jim Loveall 
Charly Mitchel 
Timothy Osborne 
Robin Strachan 
Joe Gordon 
Martin Rohde 
Arash Nadershahi M.D. 
Cesar Granados 
Michael Stone 
Richard Duncan 
Bill Hart 

Charlie Lyford 
Paul Gaudio 
Jon Munns 
Matt Parsons 

Class 
FIA G4 

CP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

BS 

BS 

PRO3 

BS 

EP 

BS 

PRO3 

ITS 

CP 

ITS 

BS 

CP 

BS 

PRO3 

BP 

SP911 

CP 

SP911 

BS 

SP911 

ITS 

DP 

DP 

DP 

BS 

DPv 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

1 

Best Tm 
1:30.492 
1:30.981 
1:31.018 
1:33.951 
1:35.430 
1:35.521 
1:34.557 
1:35.950 
1:36.749 
1:36.595 
1:37.423 
1:38.078 
1:38.433 
1:38.010 
1:38.594 
1:38.776 
1:38.847 
1:37.241 
1:39.001 
1:40.325 
1:41.344 
1:35.664 
1:42.491 
1:39.697 
1:42.671 
1:39.889 
1:43.060 
1:43.093 
1:41.330 
1:42.822 
1:51.153 

Make/Model 
1967 Chevron GT 
1973 Datsun 260Z 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 Datsun 510 
1965 Ginetta G4 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 BMW 2002 
1991 BMW 325 
1969 BMW 2002 
1992 Porsche 968 
1969 BMW 2002 
1 9 9 9  R e n a u lt  R e n a u lt S p o r t  V 6  T r o p h y  
1990 BMW 325i 
1986 Porsche 944 
1972 Datsun 570 
1985 Porsche 944 
1968 Volvo 142s 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1971 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1990 BMW 325is 
1969 Volvo 142S 
1978 Porsche 911 SC 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1968 Volvo 122S 
1983 Porsche 911 SC 
1983 Porsche 944 
1969 Alfa Ro m eo  1750  Sp ider 
1965 Triumph TR4 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1 9 9 4  To y o ta  T R D  P ro /C e le b  C e lic a  
1957 Triumph Deven 

1969 BMW 2002 
1968 Porsche 911 
1970 Porsche 914-6 
1970 Porsche 914-6 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1998 
2400 
2000 
1800 
1750 
2000 
1990 
2500 
2000 
3000 
2036 
2946 
2498 
2500 
2393 
2500 
1998 
1600 
2000 
2500 
2000 
3000 
2498 
3000 
1996 
3000 
2500 
1750 
2138 
1798 
2200 
2100 

1998 
2400 
2200 
2341 

M e m b e r  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
New 
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
New 
E x p ired  
New 
New 
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
New 
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 
Enumclaw WA 
Kirkland WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Graham WA 
Oregon City OR 
Gig Harbor WA 
Langley WA 
Spokane WA 
Woodinville WA 
Tacoma WA 
Spring TX 
Kirkland WA 
Sammamish WA 
Seattle WA 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Maple Valley WA 
PORTLAND OR 
Beaverton OR 
Bellevue WA 
Seattle WA 
Burnaby BC 
Bellingham WA 
Tacoma WA 
Woodinville WA 
Rossland BC 
Carnation WA 
Bellevue WA 
Bellevue WA 
Duvall WA 
Kingston WA 
Martinez CA 
Carnation WA 

Bellevue WA 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Deer Park WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2023 2:28:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

4.682 

Avg. Speed 

80.312 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.492 

Best Speed 

89.511 

Best Lap by 

32 - Michael Reischl 

 

35th Pacific Northwest Historics 

Group 2/7a - Historic Med Bore 

Race #5 

Race started at 14:01:31 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/2/2023 14:00 

 35th Anniversary 
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Pos 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
64 
51 

514 
04 
31 
48 

Name 
Ron Erickson 
Jeffrey Quick 
Nathan Muntz 
Will Hart 
Larry Sandham 
Steve Gilmore 

Class 
CP 

DP 

EP 

EPv 

GT 

SP911 

Laps Best Tm Make/Model 
1969 Porsche 911 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1965 Volvo 122s 
1959 Porche 356 Outlaw 
1985 Mini Vauxhall 
1978 Porsche 911SC 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
2000 
2138 
2000 
2200 
2173 
3000 

M e m b e r  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Kent WA 
Everett WA 
Carnation WA 
Victoria BC 
Portland OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2023 2:28:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

4.682 

Avg. Speed 

80.312 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.492 

Best Speed 

89.511 

Best Lap by 

32 - Michael Reischl 

 

35th Pacific Northwest Historics 

Group 2/7a - Historic Med Bore 

Race #5 

Race started at 14:01:31 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/2/2023 14:00 
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